03/08/23 03:03 pm

COUNSEL

Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 1296 as follows:
Page 4, delete line 22
Page 4, line 23, delete everything after "November 1," and insert "beginning in 2023
and every three years thereafter, the commissioner of transportation, in consultation with
the commissioner of administration, must submit a transportation electrification plan to the
chairs and ranking minority members of the legislative committees with jurisdiction over
transportation finance that is designed to:"
Page 4, delete lines 24 and 25
Page 4, line 29, delete "by the public utility's customers" and insert "in the state"
Page 4, line 30, delete "public utility's service territory" and insert "state"
Page 5, line 4, delete everything after "equipment"
Page 5, delete lines 5 and 6
Page 5, line 7, delete everything before the semicolon
Page 5, line 8, delete " <u>utility</u> " and insert " <u>agency</u> " and delete " <u>across all customer classes</u> "
Page 5, line 10, delete "customer" and insert "privately"
Page 5, delete lines 17 to 19
Page 5, line 20, delete "(4) rate structures or" and insert "(3)"
Page 5, line 21, delete everything after "operation" and insert a semicolon
Page 5, delete line 22 and insert "(4) programs to increase access to charging stations
<u>for</u> "
Page 5, line 23, delete "customers" and insert "households"
Page 5, line 24, after the semicolon, insert "and"
Page 5, delete lines 25 and 26
Page 5, line 27, delete "(7)" and insert "(5)"
Page 5, delete subdivision 3
Page 6, delete subdivision 4
Page 11, after line 20 insert:
"(e) \$ in fiscal year 2024 and \$ in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated from the

1.29 general fund to the commissioner of transportation for the costs of development and

KRB/GC

- 2.1 implementation of the transportation electrification plan under section 5, including any
- 2.2 identified programs and infrastructure investments."
- 2.3 Amend the title accordingly